## SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION / NINE MILE POINT, P.O. BOX 63, LYCOMING, NY 13093/TELEPHONE (315) 349-2882.

B. Ralph Sylvia Executive Vice President Nuclear

June 9, 1994

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

Re: Nine Mile Point Unit 1 Docket No. 50-220 DPR - 63 Nine Mile Point Unit 2 Docket No. 50-410 NPF - 69

## Gentlemen:

Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation, holder of Facility Operating Licenses DPR-63 and NPF-69, hereby transmits an Application for Amendment to the Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station Physical Security Plan.

The proposed change to the Physical Security Plan is included as Attachment A and involves a revision to Section 3.4, "Response Force Capabilities," with regard to the number of armed Security Force Members comprising the Response Force for each shift. Niagara Mohawk has reviewed the proposed change using NUREG-0907, "Acceptance Criteria for Determining Armed Response Force Size at Nuclear Power Plants", and has included documentation of this review within Attachment B. As Attachments A and B contain Safeguards Information of a type specified in 10CFR73.21, Niagara Mohawk requests that they be withheld from public disclosure.

Pursuant to 10CFR50.91(b)(1), Niagara Mohawk has provided to the appropriate state representative a copy of the non-safeguards portions of this amendment request and the associated analysis regarding the significant hazards consideration included herein as Attachment C.

Very truly yours,

March Sal

B. Ralph Sylvia Executive Vice President - Nuclear

And NRC POR

dip

Attachments (3)

Attachments A and B contain Safeguards Information. Upon separation, handle this cover letter, its accompanying affidavit and Attachment C as decontrolled.

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

9406200004 PDR

## SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

Enclosures: Three copies with Attachments A through C

XC:

NRC Regional Administrator, Region I - two copies with Attachments A through C Mr. Barry S. Norris, Senior Resident Inspector-one copy with Attachments A through C Ms. Donna Ross

Division of Policy Analysis and Planning

New York State Energy Office

Agency Building 2

Empire State Plaza

Albany, NY 12223 - one copy with Attachment C only

Security Central File - one copy with Attachments A through C

Attachments A and B contain Safeguards Information. Upon separation, handle this cover letter, its accompanying affidavit and Attachment C as decontrolled.

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION